

Hinckley-Big Rock CUSD #429
 2016-2017 Financial Summary
 February 22, 2017



Purpose of this overview:

Display the expenses and revenue to date to portray our current financial standing for the second quarter of FY17.

Revenue:

FY17 Budgeted Revenue - \$11,352,205
 FY17 Actual Revenue to Date (12.31.16) - \$4,995,028.60
 The breakdown of revenue to date by fund is listed below:

Fund	FY17 Budgeted Revenue	FY17 YTD Revenue	Balance	% of Revenue Received
Education Fund (10)	\$ 7,331,287.00	\$ 3,309,330.09	\$ 4,021,956.91	45.14%
O&M Fund (20)	\$ 995,119.00	\$ 454,049.91	\$ 541,069.09	45.63%
Debt Service Fund (30)	\$ 1,727,293.00	\$ 801,892.31	\$ 925,400.69	46.42%
Transportation Fund (40)	\$ 786,338.00	\$ 187,334.84	\$ 599,003.16	23.82%
IMRF/Social Sec Fund (50)	\$ 349,985.00	\$ 165,462.75	\$ 184,522.25	47.28%
Capital Projects Fund (60)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Working Cash Fund (70)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,477.18	\$ (977.18)	295.44%
Tory Immunity & Judgment Fund (80)	\$ 160,628.00	\$ 74,892.03	\$ 85,735.97	46.62%
Fire Prevention & Safety Fund (90)	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 589.49	\$ 465.51	55.88%
Total	\$ 11,352,205.00	\$ 4,995,028.60	\$ 6,357,176.40	44.00%

Key factors and revenue streams through the 2nd quarter:

- FY17 state revenue
 - o Ed Fund - \$226,519.01
 - 30.17% of expected state revenue in fund 10
 - o Transportation Fund - \$0
 - 0% of expected state revenue in fund 40
- FY17 federal revenue - \$193,158.94
 - o 47.96% of total expected federal revenue
- FY17 levy revenue - \$3,289,769.91
 - o 35.72% of total expected levy revenue
 - o No change from the 1st quarter

Expenditures:

FY17 Budgeted Expenditure - \$11,256,617
 FY17 Actual Expenditure to Date (12.31.16) - \$4,933,287.28

The breakdown of expenditure to date by fund is listed below:

Fund	FY17 Budgeted Expenses	FY17 YTD Expenses	Balance	% Expended
Education Fund (10)	\$ 7,276,538.00	\$ 3,533,164.04	\$ 3,743,373.96	48.56%
O&M Fund (20)	\$ 989,499.00	\$ 564,101.14	\$ 425,397.86	57.01%
Debt Service Fund (30)	\$ 1,718,725.00	\$ 246,325.00	\$ 1,472,400.00	14.33%
Transportation Fund (40)	\$ 779,477.00	\$ 362,940.19	\$ 416,536.81	46.56%
IMRF/Social Sec Fund (50)	\$ 349,128.00	\$ 166,086.64	\$ 183,041.36	47.57%
Capital Projects Fund (60)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Working Cash Fund (70)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Tory Immunity & Judgment Fund (80)	\$ 143,250.00	\$ 60,670.27	\$ 82,579.73	42.35%
Fire Prevention & Safety Fund (90)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
Total	\$ 11,256,617.00	\$ 4,933,287.28	\$ 6,323,329.72	43.83%

Key factors and expenses through the 2nd quarter:

- Supplies in the first and second quarter are typically higher across fund 10 and fund 20
 - o Fund 10 building supplies - \$24,048.41
 - 57.95 % of budgeted expenses for fund 10 building supplies
 - o Fund 20 building supplies - \$27,854.38
 - 70.97% of budgeted expenses for fund 20 building supplies
- O&M repairs - \$112,417.34
 - o 107.27% of budgeted expenses for O&M repairs
 - o Needed and approved work such as parking lot replacement at HBRES, replace bad bladder tanks at HBRMS, replace well pump at HBRMS, and HVAC repairs
 - o Unexpected work for duct wrapping at HBRES, mower repair at HBRES, air handler repairs at HBRMS, gym floor repair at HBRMS, Agriculture shop rooftop unit repair at HBRHS, and toilet replacement and line routing at HBRHS
- O&M purchased services - \$49,594.58
 - o 73.69% of budgeted expenses for O&M purchased services
 - o Needed and approved work such as HBRHS gym painting, 2 classrooms painted in each building, gym floor refinishing, quarterly alarm bills, and required inspections

Final Summary Results:

The FY17 approved budget is shown below:

Fund	FY17 Budgeted Expense	FY17 Budgeted Revenue	Balance
Education Fund (10)	\$ 7,276,538.00	\$ 7,331,287.00	\$ 54,749.00
Oper, Build, & Maint Fund (20)	\$ 989,499.00	\$ 995,119.00	\$ 5,620.00
Debt Service Fund (30)	\$ 1,718,725.00	\$ 1,727,293.00	\$ 8,568.00
Transportation Fund (40)	\$ 779,477.00	\$ 786,338.00	\$ 6,861.00
I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund (50)	\$ 349,128.00	\$ 349,985.00	\$ 857.00
Capital Projects Fund (60)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Working Cash Fund (70)	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Tort Immunity and Judgment Fund (80)	\$ 143,250.00	\$ 160,628.00	\$ 17,378.00
Fire Prevention & Safety Fund (90)	\$ -	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00
Total	\$ 11,256,617.00	\$ 11,352,205.00	\$ 95,588.00

The breakdown of balance by fund with the actual revenue to date (12.31.16) and expenditures to date (12.31.16) is listed below:

Fund	FY17 YTD Expenses	FY17 YTD Revenue	Balance
Education Fund (10)	\$ 3,533,164.04	\$ 3,309,330.09	\$ (223,833.95)
Oper, Build, & Maint Fund (20)	\$ 564,101.14	\$ 454,049.91	\$ (110,051.23)
Debt Service Fund (30)	\$ 246,325.00	\$ 801,892.31	\$ 555,567.31
Transportation Fund (40)	\$ 362,940.19	\$ 187,334.84	\$ (175,605.35)
I.M.R.F./Soc. Sec. Fund (50)	\$ 166,086.64	\$ 165,462.75	\$ (623.89)
Capital Projects Fund (60)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Working Cash Fund (70)	\$ -	\$ 1,477.18	\$ 1,477.18
Tort Immunity and Judgment Fund (80)	\$ 60,670.27	\$ 74,892.03	\$ 14,221.76
Fire Prevention & Safety Fund (90)	\$ -	\$ 589.49	\$ 589.49
Total	\$ 4,933,287.28	\$ 4,995,028.60	\$ 61,741.32

Things to remember:

- Our revenue stream is not consistent across the entire fiscal year.
- Our monthly expenditures are not consistent across the entire fiscal year.